# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jianglei Ma	01/27/2009
Ming Jia	01/27/2009
Jianming Wu	02/17/2009
Peiying Zhu	01/29/2009
Wen Tong	01/27/2009
Evelyne Le Strat	01/19/2009
Sarah Boumendil	02/12/2009

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nortel Networks Limited
Street Address:	2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel
City:	St. Laurent, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4S 2A9

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12226736

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)415-2559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7034152555 Phone:

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com Dowell & Dowell P.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2111 Eisenhower Ave, Suite 406 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16630NP

500821358

**REEL: 022470 FRAME: 0381** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy M. Slade
Total Attachments: 16	
source=16630#page1.tif	
source=16630#page2.tif	
source=16630#page3.tif	
source=16630#page4.tif	
source=16630#page5.tif	
source=16630#page6.tif	
source=16630#page7.tif	
source=16630#page8.tif	
source=16630#page9.tif	
source=16630#page10.tif	
source=16630#page11.tif	
source=16630#page12.tif	
source=16630#page13.tif	
source=16630#page14.tif	
source=16630#page15.tif	
source=16630#page16.tif	

#### NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

(hereinafter "Nortel"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec Canada, H4S 2A9

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

#### ADAPTIVE TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS AND METHODS

as described in an application for letters patent filed in the United States, based on PCT/CA2007/000644 filed April 19, 2007, claiming priority from United States Provisional Application No. 60/795,685 filed April 28, 2006, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

I (We) undertake without charges to Nortel but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of Smart & Biggar whose full office address is P.O. Box 2999, Station D, 900-55 Metcalfe Street, Ottawa, Ontario, K1P 5Y6, Canada, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

Fax émis par :

Jianglei MA 3 Bon Echo Crescent Kanata, Ontario K2M 2W5 CANADA	
Ming JIA 345 Whithy Avenue Apt 302 Ottawa, Ontario K2A 0B3 CANADA	_ Dat
<del></del>	
Jianming WU 31 Cambior Kanata, Ontario K2T 1J5 CANADA	_ Dat
Peiying ZHU 16 Pebble Creek Crescent Kanata, Ontario K2M 2L4 CANADA	_ Dat
	Jianming WU 31 Cambior Kanata, Ontario K2M 2W5 CANADA  Ming JIA 345 Whithy Avenue Apt 302 Ottawa, Ontario K2A 0B3 CANADA  Jianming WU 31 Cambior Kanata, Ontario K2T 1J5 CANADA  Peiying ZHU 16 Pebble Creek Crescent Kanata, Ontario K2M 2L4

23-97-93 11:59 53: 11\15

Fax émis par

	Datas
Witness' Signature	Wen TONG 12 Whitestone Drive Ottawa, Ontario K2C 4A7 CANADA
Witness' Name (print)	
Witness' Signature	Evelyne LE STRAT 37 Ruc de Vouillé Paris, F-75015 FRANCE
Witness' Name (print)  Witness Signature	Sarah BOUMENDIL 82 Rue Denfert-Rochercau Rochercau F. 12100
Gno Ello	Boulogne-Billancourt, F-92100 FRANCE
Remembel	12/02/09 Date:

4

Witness' Signature

Moussa ABDI 76 Boulevard Diderot Batiment Cour París, F-75012 FRANCE

Witness' Name (print)

Fax émis par ;

#### NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

(hereinafter "Nortel"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec Canada, H4S 2A9

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

#### ADAPTIVE TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS AND METHODS

as described in an application for letters patent filed in the United States, based on PCT/CA2007/000644 filed April 19, 2007, claiming priority from United States Provisional Application No. 60/795,685 filed April 28, 2006, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

I (We) undertake without charges to Nortel but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of Smart & Biggar whose full office address is P.O. Box 2999, Station D, 900-55 Metcalfe Street, Ottawa, Ontario, K1P 5Y6, Canada, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

: Tag zinà xa]

Jianglei MA 3 Bon Echo Crescent Kanata, Ontario K2M 2W5 CANADA	
_	
Ming JIA 345 Whithy Avenue Apt. 302 Ottawa, Ontario K2A 0B3 CANADA	_ Date:
Jianming WU 31 Cambior Kanata, Ontario K2T 1J5 CANADA	_ Date
_	
Peiying ZHU 16 Pebble Creek Crescent Kanata, Ontario K2M 2L4 CANADA	_ Date:
	Jianming WU 31 Cambior Kanata, Ontario K2M 2W5 CANADA  Ming JIA 345 Whitby Avenue Apt 302 Ottawa, Ontario K2A 0B3 CANADA  Jianming WU 31 Cambior Kanata, Ontario K2T 1J5 CANADA  Peiying ZHU 16 Pebble Creek Crescent Kanata, Ontario K2M 2L4

23-01-09 11:26 Pg: 11/17

: asg zimà xs¶

Witness' Signature	Wen TONG 12 Whitestone Drive Ottawa, Ontario K2C 4A7 CANADA	Date:
Witness' Name (print)		
Witness' Signature	Evelyne LE STRAT 37 Ruc de Vouillé Paris, F-75015 FRANCE	Date: San 19th 2009
CHRISTOPHE TROU Witness' Name (print)	<u> </u>	
Witness' Signature	Sarah BOUMENDIL 82 Rue Denfert-Rochereau Boulogne-Billancourt, F-92100 FRANCE	Date:
Witness' Name (print)		
		Date:

: asg zimà xs¶

Witness' Signature

Moussa ABDI
76 Boulevard Diderot
Batiment Cour
Paris, F-75012
FRANCE

Witness' Name (print)

23-61-69 11:26 Pg: 9/17

Fax émis yar :

#### NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

(hereinafter "Nortel"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec Canada, H4S 2A9

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

## ADAPTIVE TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS AND METHODS

as described in an application for letters patent filed in the United States, based on PCT/CA2007/000644 filed April 19, 2007, claiming priority from United States Provisional Application No. 60/795,685 filed April 28, 2006, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

I (We) undertake without charges to Nortel but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of Smart & Biggar whose full office address is P.O. Box 2999, Station D, 900-55 Metcalfe Street, Ottawa, Ontario, K1P 5Y6, Canada, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

Witness' Signature	Jianglel MA 3 Bon Echo Crescent Kanata, Ontario K2M 2W5 CANADA	_ Date:			
Witness' Name (print)	-				
Witness' Signature	Ming JIA 345 Whithy Avenue Apt, 302 Ottawa, Ontario K2A 0B3 CANADA	_ Date:			
Witness' Name (print)  Lazhur Chuli Witness' Signature	Jianming WU 31 Cambior Kanata, Ontario K2T 1J5	Date:	Feb.	<i>i</i> 7.	09
Witness' Name (print)	CANADA				
Witness' Signature ···	Peiying ZHU 16 Pebble Creek Crescent Kanata, Ontario K2M 2L4 CANADA	Date:			
Witness' Name (print)					

Witness' Signature	Wen TONG 12 Whitestone Drive Ottawa, Ontario K2C 4A7 CANADA	_ Date:	
Witness' Name (print)	_		
Witness' Signature	Evelyne LE STRAT 37 Rue de Vouillé Paris, F-75015 FRANCE	Date:	
Witness' Name (print)			
Witness' Signature	Sarah BOUMENDIL 82 Rue Denfert-Rochereau Boulogne-Billancourt, F-92100 FRANCE	Date:	
Witness' Name (print)			
		Date:	

Witness' Signature

Moussa ABDI
76 Boulevard Diderot
Batiment Cour
Paris, F-75012
FRANCE

Witness' Name (print)

#### NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

(hereinafter "Nortel"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec Canada, H4S 2A9

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

#### ADAPTIVE TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS AND METHODS

as described in an application for letters patent filed in the United States, based on PCT/CA2007/000644 filed April 19, 2007, claiming priority from United States Provisional Application No. 60/795,685 filed April 28, 2006, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

I (We) undertake without charges to Nortel but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of Smart & Biggar whose full office address is P.O. Box 2999, Station D, 900-55 Metcalfe Street, Ottawa, Ontario, K1P 5Y6, Canada, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

Witness' Name (print)

Ma Date: Jan. 27, 2008 Witness' Signature Jianglei MA 3 Bon Echo Crescent Kanata, Ontario K2M 2W5 CANADA Witness' Signature Ming JIA 345 Whitby Avenue Apt. 302 Ottawa, Ontario K2A 0B3 CANADA Witness' Name (print) Date: Witness' Signature Jianming WU 31 Cambior Kanata, Ontario K2T 1J5 CANADA Witness' Name (print) \_ Date: Jan. 29, Joa? Witness' Signature Peiying ZHU 16 Pebble Creek Crescent Kanata, Ontario K2M 2L4 CANADA

ο <b>Λ</b> Δ	3	_
Witness' Signature	Wen ZONG- 12 Whitestone Drive Ottawa, Ontario K2C 4A7 CANADA	Date:
Yu Zhou Witness' Name (print)		
Witness' Signature	Evelyne LE STRAT 37 Rue de Vouillé Paris, F-75015 FRANCE	Date:
Witness' Name (print)		
Witness' Signature	Sarah BOUMENDIL 82 Rue Denfert-Rochereau Boulogne-Billancourt, F-92100 FRANCE	Date:
Witness' Name (print)		
		Date:

Witness' Signature

Moussa ABDI
76 Boulevard Diderot
Batiment Cour
Paris, F-75012

FRANCE

Witness' Name (print)